
Preis der Stadt Stuttgart Hockenheimring
Motorsportclub Stuttgart. e.V.
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13 April 2019
Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.

Cup + Tourenwagen Trophy - 2. Rennen  (R1)

619Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nr. Name / Team Name Fahrzeug Kls

Schnellste
Rd.Zeit Rnd FahrzeitIn Schnitt

28 6Sascha Faath 1:51.059BMW M3 WTCC 16 30:16.5988 145.03
62 17Max Maier 1:51.753Porsche 996 GT 3 Cup 16 30:31.5104 143.84
57 14Leon Stork 1:53.694Seat Leon Super Copa 16 30:59.2395 141.70
17 4Jörg Koslowski 1:55.601BMW E46-ETCC 16 31:40.70212 138.61
21 5Frank Schröder 1:58.602Seat Seat Leon MK1 Supa Copa 16 32:14.4105 136.19
15 1Daniel Haager 1:56.780Honda Civic Type R 16 32:14.60714 136.18
71 20Jean-Michel Cettou 1:58.654BMW 320i 15 30:32.63612 134.77
1 8Alexander Brauer 2:00.432Renault Clio 15 30:38.20914 134.36
45 9Stoffel-Müller 2:02.361Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53 15 31:36.2719 130.25
12 2Nico Ullmer 2:05.517VW Lupo BTC 1600 15 32:13.3646 127.75
29 7Michael Maier 2:09.862Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 14 31:45.64811 120.97
75 28Stefan Hiller 2:11.438VW LUPO GTI CUP GELB 8 18:16.2843 120.16

Nr. Name
from
Lap to Lap Fahrzeug#

Leader history during the Heat

28 Sascha Faath1 16 BMW M3 WTCC1

Nr. Namelap time
time of

dayFahrzeugin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

28 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC1:58.493 09:59:2311
28 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC1:53.082 10:01:1622
28 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC1:51.847 10:03:0833
28 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC1:51.079 10:04:5944
28 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC1:51.059 10:12:2985

Nr. Name / Team Name Fahrzeug Kls
Schnellste

Rd.Zeit In
Geschw

.

Summary of best laptimes per class

15 1Daniel Haager 1:56.780 14 141.00Honda Civic Type R
12 2Nico Ullmer 2:05.517 6 131.19VW Lupo BTC 1600
17 4Jörg Koslowski 1:55.601 12 142.44BMW E46-ETCC
21 5Frank Schröder 1:58.602 5 138.84Seat Seat Leon MK1 Supa Copa
28 6Sascha Faath 1:51.059 8 148.27BMW M3 WTCC
29 7Michael Maier 2:09.862 11 126.80Porsche 944 Turbo Cup
39 8Jens Schmitt 1:55.549 4 142.51Renault Clio RS 3 Cup
45 9Stoffel-Müller 2:02.361 9 134.57Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53
57 14Leon Stork 1:53.694 5 144.83Seat Leon Super Copa
62 17Max Maier 1:51.753 4 147.35Porsche 996 GT 3 Cup
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Nr. Name / Team Name Fahrzeug Kls
Schnellste

Rd.Zeit In
Geschw

.

Summary of best laptimes per class

71 20Jean-Michel Cettou 1:58.654 12 138.78BMW 320i
75 28Stefan Hiller 2:11.438 3 125.28VW LUPO GTI CUP GELB

Nr. Name
# Laps in
the leadFahrzeug#

Summary of number of laps in the lead 

1628 Sascha Faath BMW1
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